BID SUMMARY								BIDDER NO. 1				NO. 2	BIDDER NO. 3			
Owner: Snoqualmie Pass Utility District Project: Summit Zone Reservoir No. 3 HLA Project No.: 21159 DWSRF Project No.: DWL28179 Bid Opening Date: November 2, 2023							Larry Brown Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 29960 Bellingham, WA 98228			Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 928 Ellensburg, WA 98926			Northwest Cascade, Inc. P.O. Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										_		
NO.	Luc ou	- 4		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	Φ.	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	Φ	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	<u> </u>	25,000.00			25,000.00	\$25,000.00		25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	_	25,000.00	
2	Mobilization		LS	\$100,000.00	_		\$142,000.00	\$	142,000.00	\$163,189.00	_	163,189.00	\$180,000.00	\$	180,000.00	
3	Clearing and Grubbing		LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$	9,630.00	\$65,982.00	_	65,982.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$	16,060.00	
4	Site Excavation and Grading		LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$		\$109,800.00	\$	109,800.00	\$66,861.00		66,861.00	\$131,830.00	\$	131,830.00	
5	Shoring or Extra Excavation		LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$12,109.00	_	12,109.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$	7,450.00	
6	Reservoir No. 3, Complete Reservoir No. 1 Inlet Piping Modifications,		LS	\$550,000.00	\$	550,000.00	\$592,640.00	\$	592,640.00	\$759,755.00	Þ	759,755.00	\$780,385.00	\$	780,385.00	
7	Complete		LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 76,675.00	\$	76,675.00	\$28,004.00	\$	28,004.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$	49,680.00	
8	Reservoir No. 2 Inlet Piping Modifications, Complete	-	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 76,675.00	\$	76,675.00	\$28,004.00	\$	28,004.00	\$ 56,060.00	\$	56,060.00	
9	Site Piping, Fittings, and Valves		LS	\$100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$156,695.00	\$	156,695.00	\$100,451.00	\$	100,451.00	\$162,220.00	\$	162,220.00	
10	Reservoir Valve Building Modifications		LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 59,635.00	\$	59,635.00	\$71,576.00	\$	71,576.00	\$ 47,525.00	\$	47,525.00	
11	Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete		LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$	345,000.00	\$319,796.00	\$	319,796.00	\$357,000.00	\$	357,000.00	
Bid Subtotal \$ 1,096,000.00							\$ 1	,594,750.00			1,640,727.00		-	,813,210.00		
8.7% Sales Tax					\$	95,352.00		\$	138,743.25		\$	142,743.25		\$	157,749.27	
BID TOTAL					\$ 1.	191,352.00		\$ 1	,733,493.25		\$ 1	1,783,470.25		\$ 1	,970,959.27	
ENGINEER'S REPORT								ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							,,	
								BIDDER						BID TOTAL		
Competitive bids were opened November 2, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office.								Selland Construction, Inc.						\$ 1,994,481.95		
We r	ecommend the contract be awarded to: Larr															
Project Engineer Date																
A TTT A																
₩HLA																
*Bid	results can be found at: hlacivil.com			Engineering and I	Land Su	rveying, Inc.			*⊔:⊲⊦	alighted amount	to b	ave been corr	ected			
DIU TESUIS CATI DE TOUTIU AL TIIACIVII.COTT								*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.								